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November 19t 2022

Caldera High School

Bend, Oregon

Spray / Mitchell / e Triangle Lake
Wheeler High Schools High School

moda

HEALTH

Player of the Game:

#01 Nate Clark

moda

HEALTH

Player of the Game:

#32 Garret Martin

Game Time: 2:15
Game Time Temperature: 34°F
Overcast, lights on



Box Score Report

11/19/2022 1:00 PM

Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers Boys Football @ Triangle Lake Lakers Boys Football -

Triangle Lake Lakers

BOX SCORE

Team 1 T

Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers 20 32
0 13




SCORING PLAYS

Team

Spray /
Mitchell /
Wheeler
Rattlers

Spray /
Mitchell /
Wheeler
Rattlers

Spray /
Mitchell /
Wheeler
Rattlers

Triangle
Lake
Lakers

Spray /
Mitchell /
Wheeler
Rattlers

Spray /
Mitchell /
Wheeler
Rattlers

Triangle
Lake
Lakers

Quarter

Time

08:43

03:32

00:53

07:26

04:50

05:49

04:01

Scoring Play

#32 Carter Boise runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Two point after kick by
#51 Damian Dobias is good.)

#32 Carter Boise runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Two point after kick by
#51 Damian Dobias is blocked!)

#32 Carter Boise pass complete to #44 Zach Neuburger for 5 yards.
Touchdown! (One point conversion pass by #51 to #32 Carter Boise is no
good.)

#32 Carter Boise pass complete to #42 Carson Conlee at the TRI 39 for 0
yards. Lateral to #42 Carson Conlee. Fumble. Recovered by #11 Mitch
Dumford. Touchdown! (One point conversion pass by #08 Gus Gamache
to #12 Anders Disla is no good.)

#20 Oran Davis pass complete to #01 Nate Clark for 7 yards.
Touchdown!(One point conversion pass by #32 Carter Boise to #01 Nate
Clark is no good.)

#32 Carter Boise runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Two point after kick by
#51 Damian Dobias is no good.)

#08 Gus Gamache pass complete to #32 Garrett Warren for 10 yards.

Touchdown! (One point conversion pass by #08 Gus Gamache to #09 Dakota

McConnell is good.)

SMW

14

20

20

26

32

32
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13




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers
365

59

6.2

169

17 - 28

9.9

196
31
6.3
169

17

00:30:47

23
9
10
4

5/14 (35.7%)

Triangle Lake Lakers

129

49

2.6

85

14 - 29

6.1

44
20
22
85
14
6.1

10-85

00:16:13

1/9 (11.1%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts 1/7 (14.3%) 2/7 (28.6%)

PASSING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS PASSING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS
Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
32 Carter 16 24 162 1 1 08 Gus 10 20 68 1 2
Boise Gamache
20 Oran 1 3 7 1 0 11 Mitch 2 4 10 0 0
Davis Dumford
01 Nate 0 1 0 0 0 12 Anders 1 1 7 0 0
Clark Disla
24 1 3 0 0 0
Marshall
Mather
09 Dakota O 1 0 0 0
McConnell
RUSHING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS RUSHING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
32 Carter 22 148 6.7 3 32 16 51 3.2 0
Boise Garrett
Warren
01 Nate 7 39 5.6 0
Clark 22 lvan 1 2 2.0 0
Surcamp
02 Eli 1 10 10.0 0
Wilkes 24 1 0 0.0 0
Marshall
20 Oran 1 0 0.0 0 Mather
Davis
08 Gus 2 -9 -4.5 0
42 0 -1 0.0 0 Gamache
Carson
Conlee




RECEIVING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS RECEIVING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg
01 Nate 7 97 13.9 1 11 Mitch 4 46 11.5
Clark Dumford
44 Zach 5 56 11.2 1 32 Garrett 4 27 6.8
Neuburger Warren
32 Carter 1 16 16.0 0 24 1 10 10.0
Boise Marshall
Mather
06 Logan 1 1 1.0 0
Sweeney 09 Dakota 1 2 2.0
McConnell
42 Carson 1 0 0.0 0
Conlee 08 Gus 1 0 0.0
Gamache
20 Oran 1 0 0.0 0
Davis 66 1 0 0.0
16 Tommy 1 -1 -1.0 0 87 Ben 1 0 0.0
Bunch Wyse
88 Matt 1 0 0.0
Wyse
(.
DEFENSE - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
32 Carter 3.0 3 0 0.0 3.0 1
Boise
01 Nate 3.0 3 0 0.0 1.0 0
Clark
02 Eli 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 1
Wilkes
20 Oran 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Davis
06 Logan 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0
Sweeney
16 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Tommy
Bunch




DEFENSE - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL
11 Mitch 3.0 3 0 0.0 1.0
Dumford

32 Garrett 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0
Warren

22 lvan 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0
Surcamp

87 Ben 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0
Wyse

88 Matt 2.0 2 0 0.0 1.0
Wyse

09 Dakota 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0
McConnell

34 Yosiah 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0
Baker

23 Dee 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0
Ray

Cragun

Int

P

KICKING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS

P

KICKING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
51 0 0 1 2
Damian
Dobias
PUNTING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS PUNTING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
&
24 2 57 28.5 0
Marshall
Mather
{ PUNT RETURNS - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS ’ PUNT RETURNS - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS
{ Name Att Yds Avg TD ’ Name Att Yds Avg TD




KICKOFF RETURNS - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER

KICKOFF RETURNS - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS

RATTLERS

Name Att Yds Avg TD
32 Carter 3 -3 -1.0 0
Boise

\

Name Att Yds Avg
08 Gus 1 2 2.0
Gamache

22 lvan 1 1 1.0
Surcamp

32 2 -2 -1.0
Garrett

Warren

D




