OSAA State Football 1A Six Man Championship



November 19th, 2022
Caldera High School
Bend, Oregon



Spray / Mitchell / vs. Wheeler High Schools

Triangle Lake High School





Player of the Game:

#01 Nate Clark





Player of the Game:

#32 Garret Martin

Game Time: 2:15
Game Time Temperature: 34°F
Overcast, lights on

Box Score Report

Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers Boys Football @ Triangle Lake Lakers Boys Football -

11/19/2022 1:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers	20	6	0	6	32
Triangle Lake Lakers	0	6	0	7	13

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	SMW	TRI		
Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers	1	08:43	#32 Carter Boise runs for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Two point after kick by #51 Damian Dobias is good.)	8	0		
Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers	1	03:32	#32 Carter Boise runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Two point after kick by #51 Damian Dobias is blocked!)	14	0		
Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers	1	00:53	#32 Carter Boise pass complete to #44 Zach Neuburger for 5 yards. Touchdown! (One point conversion pass by #51 to #32 Carter Boise is no good.)	20	0		
Triangle Lake Lakers	2	07:26	#32 Carter Boise pass complete to #42 Carson Conlee at the TRI 39 for 0 yards. Lateral to #42 Carson Conlee. Fumble. Recovered by #11 Mitch Dumford. Touchdown! (One point conversion pass by #08 Gus Gamache to #12 Anders Disla is no good.)	20	6		
Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers	2	04:50	#20 Oran Davis pass complete to #01 Nate Clark for 7 yards. Touchdown!(One point conversion pass by #32 Carter Boise to #01 Nate Clark is no good.)	26	6		
Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rattlers	4	05:49	#32 Carter Boise runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Two point after kick by #51 Damian Dobias is no good.)	32	6		
Triangle Lake Lakers	4	04:01	#08 Gus Gamache pass complete to #32 Garrett Warren for 10 yards. Touchdown! (One point conversion pass by #08 Gus Gamache to #09 Dakota McConnell is good.)	32	13		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Spray / Mitchell / Wheeler Rat	tlers Triangle Lake Lakers
Total Offense	365	129
Number of Plays	59	49
Yards per Play	6.2	2.6
Passing	169	85
Completions - Attempts	17 - 28	14 - 29
Yards per Pass	9.9	6.1
Touchdowns - Interceptions	2 - 1	1 - 2
Rushing	196	44
Rushing Attempts	31	20
Yards per Rush	6.3	2.2
Receiving	169	85
Receiving Completions	17	14
Yards per Catch	9.9	6.1
Penalties - Yards	8 - 45	10 - 85
Turnovers	4	4
Fumbles - Lost	3 - 3	2 - 2
Interceptions Thrown	1	2
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	0 - 0.0	2 - 28.5
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:30:47	00:16:13
Downs		
First Downs	23	9
First Downs - Rushing	9	4
First Downs - Passing	10	4
First Downs - Penalties	4	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	5/14 (35.7%)	1/9 (11.1%)

PASSING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int
32 Carter Boise	16	24	162	1	1
20 Oran Davis	1	3	7	1	0
01 Nate Clark	0	1	0	0	0

PASSING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
08 Gus Gamache	10	20	68	1	2	
11 Mitch Dumford	2	4	10	0	0	
12 Anders Disla	1	1	7	0	0	
24 Marshall Mather	1	3	0	0	0	
09 Dakota McConnell	0	1	0	0	0	

RUSHING -	RUSHING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
32 Carter Boise	22	148	6.7	3			
01 Nate Clark	7	39	5.6	0			
02 Eli Wilkes	1	10	10.0	0			
20 Oran Davis	1	0	0.0	0			
42 Carson Conlee	0	-1	0.0	0			

RUSHING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
32 Garrett Warren	16	51	3.2	0		
22 Ivan Surcamp	1	2	2.0	0		
24 Marshall Mather	1	0	0.0	0		
08 Gus Gamache	2	-9	-4.5	0		

RECEIVING -	RECEIVING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
01 Nate Clark	7	97	13.9	1			
44 Zach Neuburger	5	56	11.2	1			
32 Carter Boise	1	16	16.0	0			
06 Logan Sweeney	1	1	1.0	0			
42 Carson Conlee	1	0	0.0	0			
20 Oran Davis	1	0	0.0	0			
16 Tommy Bunch	1	-1	-1.0	0			

RECEIVING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
11 Mitch Dumford	4	46	11.5	0		
32 Garrett Warren	4	27	6.8	1		
24 Marshall Mather	1	10	10.0	0		
09 Dakota McConnell	1	2	2.0	0		
08 Gus Gamache	1	0	0.0	0		
66	1	0	0.0	0		
87 Ben Wyse	1	0	0.0	0		
88 Matt Wyse	1	0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
32 Carter Boise	3.0	3	0	0.0	3.0	1	
01 Nate Clark	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0	
02 Eli Wilkes	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	1	
20 Oran Davis	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
06 Logan Sweeney	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0	
16 Tommy Bunch	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	

DEFENSE - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
11 Mitch Dumford	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0	
32 Garrett Warren	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
22 Ivan Surcamp	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
87 Ben Wyse	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
88 Matt Wyse	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	1	
09 Dakota McConnell	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
34 Yosiah Baker	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
23 Dee Ray Cragun	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	

KICKING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
51 Damian Dobias	0	0	1	2		

KICKING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	

PUNTING - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS							
Name	Name Num Yds Avg I20						

PUNTING - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		
24 Marshall Mather	2	57	28.5	0		

PUNT RETURNS - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

KICKOFF RETURNS - SPRAY / MITCHELL / WHEELER RATTLERS						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
32 Carter Boise	3	-3	-1.0	0		

KICKOFF RETURNS - TRIANGLE LAKE LAKERS					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
08 Gus Gamache	1	2	2.0	0	
22 Ivan Surcamp	1	1	1.0	0	
32 Garrett Warren	2	-2	-1.0	0	